

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.:
Lower Tribunal No.: 4D09-5

DK ARENA, INC.,
Plaintiff-Appellant

v.

EB ACQUISITIONS, I, LLC,
Defendant-Appellee.

DK ARENA, INC.'S JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

Alvin B. Davis
Fla. Bar No. 218073
Tania Cruz
Fla. Bar No. 899151
Jeffrey B. Grossfeld
Fla. Bar No. 059742
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.
200 South Biscayne Boulevard
Suite 4100
Miami, Florida 33131-2398
Tel. (305) 577-2835
Fax. (305) 577-7001

Counsel for DK Arena, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	4
I. The Decision in this Case Directly Conflicts with <i>Tanenbaum</i>	4
II. Only Promissory Estoppel is Applicable Here	5
III. The Decision in this Case Conflicts with District Court Precedent	9
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Affordable Homes, Inc. v. Devil’s Run, Ltd.</i> , 408 So. 2d 679 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	8
<i>Bergman v. DeIulio</i> , 826 So. 2d 500 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002)	6, 9
<i>Bradley v. Sanchez</i> , 943 So. 2d 218 (Fla. 3d DCA 2006)	9, 10
<i>City of Orlando v. West Orange Country Club</i> , 9 So. 3d 1268 (Fla. 5th DCA 2009)	7
<i>Coral Way Props., Ltd. v. Roses</i> , 565 So. 2d 372 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990)	8
<i>Crown Life Ins. Co. v. McBride</i> , 517 So. 2d 660 (Fla. 1987)	7, 8
<i>Dep’t of Revenue v. Anderson</i> , 403 So. 2d 397 (Fla. 1981)	5
<i>Shore Holdings, Inc. v. Seagate Beach Quarters, Inc.</i> , 842 So. 2d 1010 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003)	9, 10
<i>South Inv. Corp. v. Norton</i> , 57 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1952)	6, 8
<i>Southeastern Sales and Serv. Co. v. T. T. Watson, Inc.</i> , 172 So. 2d 239 (Fla. 1965)	6, 8
<i>Tanenbaum v. Biscayne Osteopathic Hosp., Inc.</i> , 190 So. 2d 777 (Fla. 1966)	4, 5, 7, 8
<i>Tanenbaum v. Biscayne Osteopathic Hosp., Inc.</i> , 173 So. 2d 492 (Fla. 3d DCA 1965)	7
<i>United of Omaha Life Ins. Co. v. Nob Hill Assoc.</i> , 450 So. 2d 536 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	9

<i>Wharfside at Boca Point, Inc. v. Superior Bank,</i> 741 So. 2d 542 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999).....	9
<i>W.R. Grace and Co. v. Geodata Serv., Inc.,</i> 547 So. 2d 919 (Fla. 1989).....	6
<i>Young v. Pottinger,</i> 340 So. 2d 518 (Fla. 2d DCA 1977).....	8

TREATISES

28 Am. Jur. 2d §§ 35, 40, 50, 57.....	5, 6, 8, 9
31 C.J.S. § 92	6
22 Fla. Jur. 2d §§ 44, 46.....	5, 6
